2021/22 Community Development Fund

Recipients

WARRNAMBOOI

CLIY COUNCIL

The following groups were successful in securing a Council contribution to deliver important
community based projects in 2021/22 round of the Community Development Fund.

Applicant

Find Your Voice Collective

Friends of Warrnambool Botanic
Gardens

Russell’s Creek Club

Warrnambool & District Artists
Society

Warrnambool & District Historical
Society

Warrnambool Camera Club

Warrnambool Mozart Choral Group

Warrnambool Symphony Orchestra

Australian Plants Society -
Warrnambool & District (Prev
Society for Growing Australian
Plants)

Beach Patrol 3280-3284

Friends of Harris on Merri

Russell’s Creek Landcare

Tozer Reserve

Warrnambool & District Landcare
Network

Bushfield and Woodford Community
Hub

Comunidades de Lingua Portuguesa

Dennington Community Association

Funding Category

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Culture and Arts

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Environment and
Sustainability

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Project Description

Capturing Creative Activism, Accessibility

& Advocacy

Take a seat and rest revive review

Showcasing Local Indigenous Culture in

a Football Clash Guernsey

Warrnambool and District Artists Society

60th Anniversary Celebrations

Archival Survival

Increasing Competition and Workshop
Participation

Mozart Hall Stage Lighting

Purchase of percussion equipment

Environmental Weeds of Warrnambool
Booklet

Beach patrol 3280-3284

Harris on Merri Upstream Revegetation
2022

Revegetating Russell’'s Creek

Protecting natural values

WCLN Essential Equipment

Community Engagement

Warrnambool Portuguese Festival- 1522

to 2022

Carols by the Merri

Total CDF
Allocation

$3,103.00

$3,920.00

$5,000.00

$4,467.00

$1,000.00

$3,709.00

$5,000.00

$4,612.00

$4,996.00

$4,280.00

$4,600.00

$2,970.00

$1,390.00

$4,947.00

$1,282.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00



Warrnambool Agricultural Society

Warrnambool and District Easter
Arts Festival

Warrnambool Gem Club

Warrnambool Gift

Warrnambool Model Railway Club

Warrnambool Organ Festival

Warrnambool Tri Club

Wunta Fiesta Incorporated

Brierly Christ Church Cricket Club

Dennington Bowling Club

Dennington Football Netball Club

Dennington Pony Club

Lake Gillear Small Bore Rifle Club

Merrivale Cricket Club

Nestles Cricket Club

Nestles Rowing Club

North Warrnambool Eels Cricket
Club

North Warrnambool Rifle Club

Old Collegians Football Netball Club

Panorama Three Year Old
Kindergarten

South Rovers Football Netball Club

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Festivals & Events

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Warrnambool Show 2021

Warrnambool Easter Arts Festival

2022 Gem Show signage

Warrnambool Gift

Model Railway Exhibition 2022

The 2021 Warrnambool Organ Festival

Warrnambool Foreshore Tri 2022

Waunta Fiesta

Bowling machine

Shade Sails

New Tables and Chairs for the football
club rooms

Purchase of show jumping timing system

Improve access and inclusion - Electronic
Target

Purchase of Super Soaker

Scoreboard Replacement

Boat and trailer winch

North Warrnambool Eels Strategic Plan
Development

Target and Range Safety Equipment
purchase

Increasing Club Capacity, amenity and
efficiency

Active, Happy, Healthy Kids

Let's Go to the Videotape

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,259.00

$5,000.00

$2,000.00

$3,656.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,900.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,947.00

$4,555.00

$5,000.00

$2,250.00

$5,000.00

$1,313.00

$4,755.00



Southern Titans Cricket Club

Southwest Strength Sports

Warrnambool Athletic Club

Warrnambool Bridge Club

Warrnambool Calisthenics Club

Warrnambool City Croquet Club

Warrnambool Cycling Club

Warrnambool Gun Club

Warrnambool Kart Club

Warrnambool Little Athletics

Warrnambool Rangers Football Club

Warrnambool Rifle Club

Warrnambool Roller Hockey Club

Warrnambool Small Bore Rifle Club

Warrnambool Springers Gymnastics
Inc

Warrnambool Volleyball Association

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Sport and
Recreation

Junior Development Program

Purchase of Equipment 2021

2021 Warrnambool Running Festival

Purchase Appropriate Seating

Annual Concert

Fast 5 Croquet - the next big hit!

Women's Cycling Program

Upgrade of scoreboard

Girls in Karts

Back to the Track and Field

Jones Oval Lighting Upgrade

90M Safety Range Lighting

Replacement of spectator grandstand

Purchase interactive electronic target

Soft underlay on floor arena to elevate
possible injury

Junior Training Development

$4,549.00

$4,985.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,400.00

$4,742.00

$3,000.00

$4,969.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,791.00

$4,784.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00



