2021/22 Community Development Fund Recipients



The following groups were successful in securing a Council contribution to deliver important community based projects in 2021/22 round of the Community Development Fund.

Applicant	Funding Category	Project Description	Total CDF Allocation
Find Your Voice Collective	Culture and Arts	Capturing Creative Activism, Accessibility & Advocacy	\$3,103.00
Friends of Warrnambool Botanic Gardens	Culture and Arts	Take a seat and rest revive review	\$3,920.00
Russell's Creek Club	Culture and Arts	Showcasing Local Indigenous Culture in a Football Clash Guernsey	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool & District Artists Society	Culture and Arts	Warrnambool and District Artists Society 60th Anniversary Celebrations	\$4,467.00
Warrnambool & District Historical Society	Culture and Arts	Archival Survival	\$1,000.00
Warrnambool Camera Club	Culture and Arts	Increasing Competition and Workshop Participation	\$3,709.00
Warrnambool Mozart Choral Group	Culture and Arts	Mozart Hall Stage Lighting	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Symphony Orchestra	Culture and Arts	Purchase of percussion equipment	\$4,612.00
Australian Plants Society - Warrnambool & District (Prev Society for Growing Australian Plants)	Environment and Sustainability	Environmental Weeds of Warrnambool Booklet	\$4,996.00
Beach Patrol 3280-3284	Environment and Sustainability	Beach patrol 3280-3284	\$4,280.00
Friends of Harris on Merri	Environment and Sustainability	Harris on Merri Upstream Revegetation 2022	\$4,600.00
Russell's Creek Landcare	Environment and Sustainability	Revegetating Russell's Creek	\$2,970.00
Tozer Reserve	Environment and Sustainability	Protecting natural values	\$1,390.00
Warrnambool & District Landcare Network	Environment and Sustainability	WCLN Essential Equipment	\$4,947.00
Bushfield and Woodford Community Hub	Festivals & Events	Community Engagement	\$1,282.00
Comunidades de Lingua Portuguesa	Festivals & Events	Warrnambool Portuguese Festival- 1522 to 2022	\$5,000.00
Dennington Community Association	Festivals & Events	Carols by the Merri	\$2,000.00

Warrnambool Agricultural Society	Festivals & Events	Warrnambool Show 2021	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool and District Easter Arts Festival	Festivals & Events	Warrnambool Easter Arts Festival	\$4,000.00
Warrnambool Gem Club	Festivals & Events	2022 Gem Show signage	\$4,259.00
Warrnambool Gift	Festivals & Events	Warrnambool Gift	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Model Railway Club	Festivals & Events	Model Railway Exhibition 2022	\$2,000.00
Warrnambool Organ Festival	Festivals & Events	The 2021 Warrnambool Organ Festival	\$3,656.00
Warrnambool Tri Club	Festivals & Events	Warrnambool Foreshore Tri 2022	\$5,000.00
Wunta Fiesta Incorporated	Festivals & Events	Wunta Fiesta	\$5,000.00
Brierly Christ Church Cricket Club	Sport and Recreation	Bowling machine	\$4,900.00
Dennington Bowling Club	Sport and Recreation	Shade Sails	\$5,000.00
Dennington Football Netball Club	Sport and Recreation	New Tables and Chairs for the football club rooms	\$5,000.00
Dennington Pony Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of show jumping timing system	\$1,000.00
Lake Gillear Small Bore Rifle Club	Sport and Recreation	Improve access and inclusion - Electronic Target	\$5,000.00
Merrivale Cricket Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of Super Soaker	\$1,000.00
Nestles Cricket Club	Sport and Recreation	Scoreboard Replacement	\$1,947.00
Nestles Rowing Club	Sport and Recreation	Boat and trailer winch	\$4,555.00
North Warrnambool Eels Cricket Club	Sport and Recreation	North Warrnambool Eels Strategic Plan Development	\$5,000.00
North Warrnambool Rifle Club	Sport and Recreation	Target and Range Safety Equipment purchase	\$2,250.00
Old Collegians Football Netball Club	Sport and Recreation	Increasing Club Capacity, amenity and efficiency	\$5,000.00
Panorama Three Year Old Kindergarten	Sport and Recreation	Active, Happy, Healthy Kids	\$1,313.00
South Rovers Football Netball Club	Sport and Recreation	Let's Go to the Videotape	\$4,755.00

Southern Titans Cricket Club	Sport and Recreation	Junior Development Program	\$4,549.00
Southwest Strength Sports	Sport and Recreation	Purchase of Equipment 2021	\$4,985.00
Warrnambool Athletic Club	Sport and Recreation	2021 Warrnambool Running Festival	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Bridge Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase Appropriate Seating	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Calisthenics Club	Sport and Recreation	Annual Concert	\$3,400.00
Warrnambool City Croquet Club	Sport and Recreation	Fast 5 Croquet - the next big hit!	\$4,742.00
Warrnambool Cycling Club	Sport and Recreation	Women's Cycling Program	\$3,000.00
Warrnambool Gun Club	Sport and Recreation	Upgrade of scoreboard	\$4,969.00
Warrnambool Kart Club	Sport and Recreation	Girls in Karts	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Little Athletics	Sport and Recreation	Back to the Track and Field	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Rangers Football Club	Sport and Recreation	Jones Oval Lighting Upgrade	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Rifle Club	Sport and Recreation	90M Safety Range Lighting	\$4,791.00
Warrnambool Roller Hockey Club	Sport and Recreation	Replacement of spectator grandstand	\$4,784.00
Warrnambool Small Bore Rifle Club	Sport and Recreation	Purchase interactive electronic target	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Springers Gymnastics Inc	Sport and Recreation	Soft underlay on floor arena to elevate possible injury	\$5,000.00
Warrnambool Volleyball Association	Sport and Recreation	Junior Training Development	\$5,000.00